General Description
The MAX40008/MAX40009 are single micro-power
comparators featuring low-voltage operation and
rail-to-rail inputs. Their operating supply voltage range
from 1.7V to 5.5V, which makes them ideal for systems
running from nominal 1.8V to 5V supplies.
While only consuming 12μA of supply current, the
MAX40008/MAX40009 achieve a 220ns propagation delay.

Typical Application Circuit
Logic Level Translator
Ordering Information
www.analog.com Analog Devices  │  13
MAX40008/MAX40009 220ns, 12μA, 6-Bump WLP
Comparators with Shutdown
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE
DESCRIPTION
PAGES
CHANGED
0 12/16 Initial release —
1 5/17 Removed future product asterisk from MAX40008ANT+T part number 13
2 8/18 Updated Ordering Information table 13
Revision History
MAX40008/MAX40009 220ns, 12μA, 6-Bump WLP
Comparators with Shutdown
w w w . a n a l o g . c o m Analog Devices  │  14
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that
may result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and registered trademarks are
the property of their respective owners.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Analog Devices Inc.:
  MAX40009ANT+  MAX40009EVKIT#  MAX40009ANT+T  MAX40009AUT+T